

## **COTTON UNIVERSITY**

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR OF STUDENTS' WELFARE Panbazar, Guwahati, Assam-781001 www.cottonuniversity.ac.in :: email : dsw@cottonuniversity.ac.in

Memo No. : CU/DSW/2018/041(A)/311

Date: 23/05/2023

## **NOTIFICATION**

The following students of Cotton University are hereby asked to return/submit the equipments/items at the **Office of the Director of Students' Welfare, Cotton University** on or before 31/05/2023. Action will be taken against them who fails to submit the equipments/items within the given period.

SI. No.	Name of the student	Enrollment No.
1	NAYAN MONI KALITA	SOC2161013
2	SAHIL HAQUE	ECO2131068
3	SAMRAT BHATTACHARJEE	ANT2131012
4	AUSTIN NARZARY	HSA213001
5	NIYAR DEKA	MCJ2061010
6	ABHISHEK MAHANTA	MTH2062039
7	VIVEK KALITA	GLY2132037
8	ABHIJIT DAS	PHY2262014
9	POHOR DEVBARMA	BOT2032066
10	DEEPJYOTI BAISHYA	ZOO2262011

Basanta Sar

(Dr. Prasanta Sarma) <sup>2</sup>2 Director of Students' Welfare, Cotton University, Guwahati 01.

## Memo No. : CU/DSW/2018/041(A)/311-05

Date: 23/05/2023

Copy for information to:

- 1. PS to Vice Chancellor to appraise the hon'ble Vice Chancellor, C.U.
- 2. PS to Registrar to appraise the Registrar, C.U.
- 3. The Dean, Students' Welfare, C.U for kind information.
- 4. System Manager to upload this notice in the university website.
- 5. Office file.

(Dr. Prasanta Sarma) 23/05/2023

Director of Students' Welfare, Cotton University, Guwahati 01.